

ORD #1938-2018, Division of Power
Valleyview Street Lighting Improvements
C.I.P. No. 670782-100000
Bid Tabulation, Opened 6/27/18

					Engineer's Estimate		Danbert Electric Corp.		U.S. Utility Contractor		Jess Howard El
Ref. #	Item #	Description	Qty	Units	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price
E-1	1001	POLES, WOODEN, 35', CLASS 5	62	EA	\$955.00	\$59,210.00	\$629.66	\$39,038.92	\$653.50	\$40,517.00	\$630.16
E-2	1001	POLES, WOODEN, 35', CLASS 5, AS PER PLAN	7	EA	\$1,350.00	\$9,450.00	\$1,025.85	\$7,180.95	\$898.50	\$6,289.50	\$1,425.92
E-3	1001	CONTROLLER, POLE MOUNT, 480 VOLT, 100 AMP RATED	1	EA	\$4,750.00	\$4,750.00	\$4,290.97	\$4,290.97	\$3,771.05	\$3,771.05	\$4,141.65
E-4	1001	GROUND - OVERHEAD CIRCUIT	39	EA	\$225.00	\$8,775.00	\$196.26	\$7,654.14	\$247.50	\$9,652.50	\$174.67
E-5	1001	CIRCUIT- OVERHEAD, #2 ALUMINUM, 2 WIRE	14,605	FT	\$3.75	\$54,768.75	\$2.92	\$42,646.60	\$3.32	\$48,488.60	\$5.21
E-6	1001	CIRCUIT-OVERHEAD, #2 ALUMINUM, 3 WIRE	390	FT	\$5.45	\$2,125.50	\$4.44	\$1,731.60	\$3.84	\$1,497.60	\$9.74
E-7	1001	ANCHOR - DOWN GUY	13	EA	\$600.00	\$7,800.00	\$406.17	\$5,280.21	\$476.05	\$6,188.65	\$438.91
E-8	1001	ANCHOR - POLE KEY	23	CKF	\$450.00	\$10,350.00	\$196.40	\$4,517.20	\$188.50	\$4,335.50	\$215.05
E-9	1001	BRACKET - 06' ALUMINUM (FOR WOOD POLE)	52	EA	\$425.00	\$22,100.00	\$296.57	\$15,421.64	\$258.66	\$13,450.32	\$279.89
E-10	1001	BRACKET - 12' ALUMINUM (FOR WOOD POLE)	15	EA	\$625.00	\$9,375.00	\$477.92	\$7,168.80	\$430.93	\$6,463.95	\$463.30
E-11	1001	BRACKET - 15' ALUMINUM (FOR WOOD POLE)	6	EA	\$725.00	\$4,350.00	\$513.01	\$3,078.06	\$466.92	\$2,801.52	\$533.12
E-12	1001	BRACKET - 20' ALUMINUM (FOR WOOD POLE)	11	EA	\$900.00	\$9,900.00	\$759.83	\$8,358.13	\$704.05	\$7,744.55	\$1,364.81
E-13	1001	STREET LIGHT LUMINAIRE, 48W LED, 480V , COBRA HEAD STYLE, AS PER PLAN	11	EA	\$1,250.00	\$13,750.00	\$439.98	\$4,839.78	\$524.66	\$5,771.26	\$477.40
E-14	1001	STREET LIGHT LUMINAIRE, 48W LED, 480V , COBRA HEAD STYLE	31	EA	\$950.00	\$29,450.00	\$437.56	\$13,564.36	\$449.45	\$13,932.95	\$364.45
E-15	1001	STREET LIGHT LUMINAIRE, 48W LED, 480V , COBRA HEAD STYLE	6	EA	\$950.00	\$5,700.00	\$437.04	\$2,622.24	\$449.45	\$2,696.70	\$364.11
E-16	1001	STREET LIGHT LUMINAIRE, 48W LED, 480V , COBRA HEAD STYLE (STOCK)	5	EA	\$950.00	\$4,750.00	\$331.96	\$1,659.80	\$312.25	\$1,561.25	\$321.13

					Engineer's Estimate		Danbert Electric Corp.		U.S. Utility Contractor		Jess Howard El
Ref. #	Item #	Description	Qty	Units	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price
E-17	1001	STREET LIGHT LUMINAIRE, 70W LED, 480V , COBRA HEAD STYLE	10	EA	\$950.00	\$9,500.00	\$515.18	\$5,151.80	\$524.66	\$5,246.60	\$434.46
E-18	1001	STREET LIGHT LUMINAIRE, 70W LED, 480V , COBRA HEAD STYLE (STOCK)	1	EA	\$950.00	\$950.00	\$409.18	\$409.18	\$387.46	\$387.46	\$390.86
E-19	1001	STREET LIGHT LUMINAIRE, 104W LED, 480V , COBRA HEAD STYLE	23	EA	\$950.00	\$21,850.00	\$512.85	\$11,795.55	\$524.66	\$12,067.18	\$434.51
E-20	1001	STREET LIGHT LUMINAIRE, 104W LED, 480V , COBRA HEAD STYLE (STOCK)	3	EA	\$950.00	\$2,850.00	\$408.40	\$1,225.20	\$387.46	\$1,162.38	\$391.03
E-21	1001	STREET LIGHT LUMINAIRE, 48W LED, 120V , COBRA HEAD STYLE	12	EA	\$950.00	\$11,400.00	\$418.91	\$5,026.92	\$431.63	\$5,179.56	\$348.21
E-22	1001	STREET LIGHT LUMINAIRE, 48W LED, 120V , COBRA HEAD STYLE (STOCK)	2	EA	\$950.00	\$1,900.00	\$313.83	\$627.66	\$294.43	\$588.86	\$304.47
E-23	614	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	1	L.S.	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$776.00	\$776.00	\$12,250.00	\$12,250.00	\$19,372.11
E-24	623	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES	1	L.S.	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,552.00	\$1,552.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$6,766.02
E-25	624	MOBILIZATION	1	L.S.	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$776.00	\$776.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$4,514.35
SUBTOTAL:					\$339,054.25		\$196,393.71		\$217,444.94		
CONTINGENCY (10%):					\$33,905.43		\$19,639.37		\$21,744.49		
GRAND TOTAL:					\$372,959.68		\$216,033.08		\$239,189.43		
% DIFFERENCE FROM ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE							-42.1%		-35.9%		
% DIFFERENCE WITHIN LOWEST BIDDER							n/a		10.72%		
Contract Compliance No.							82-2707993 (9/29/19, MAJ, 23222)		34-1606689 (9/21/19, FBE, 6739)		31-4405752 (10/1
							No subs.		*Corrected contingency & grand total. No subs.		*Corrected conting

Danbert Electrical Corp.
7991 Memorial Dr.
Plain City, OH 43064
Don Taylor, Secretary
(614) 504-7235

U.S. Utility Contractor Co.
701 Kaderly Dr.
Columbus, OH 43228
Derek Muncy
(614) 471-7559
dmuncy@usutilitycontractors.com

Jess Howard Elect
6630 Taylor Rd.
Blacklick, OH 430
Tim Howard, Jr., I
(614) 861-1300
timhjr@jesshowar

					Engineer's Estimate		Danbert Electric Corp.		U.S. Utility Contractor		Jess Howard El
Ref. #	Item #	Description	Qty	Units	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price
							dtaylor@danbertinc.com		Kathryn Chlebowski, President		Christy Gutridge, ,
							Matt Lemon, Treasurer				Brian Barwick, Co

ORD #1938-2018, Division of Power
Valleyview Street Lighting Improvements
C.I.P. No. 670782-100000
Bid Tabulation, Opened 6/27/18

					Engineer's Estimate		Electric Company	Complete General Construction	
Ref. #	Item #	Description	Qty	Units	Unit Price	Extension	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
E-1	1001	POLES, WOODEN, 35', CLASS 5	62	EA	\$955.00	\$59,210.00	\$39,069.92	\$540.00	\$33,480.00
E-2	1001	POLES, WOODEN, 35', CLASS 5, AS PER PLAN	7	EA	\$1,350.00	\$9,450.00	\$9,981.44	\$1,250.00	\$8,750.00
E-3	1001	CONTROLLER, POLE MOUNT, 480 VOLT, 100 AMP RATED	1	EA	\$4,750.00	\$4,750.00	\$4,141.65	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
E-4	1001	GROUND - OVERHEAD CIRCUIT	39	EA	\$225.00	\$8,775.00	\$6,812.13	\$195.00	\$7,605.00
E-5	1001	CIRCUIT- OVERHEAD, #2 ALUMINUM, 2 WIRE	14,605	FT	\$3.75	\$54,768.75	\$76,092.05	\$4.15	\$60,610.75
E-6	1001	CIRCUIT-OVERHEAD, #2 ALUMINUM, 3 WIRE	390	FT	\$5.45	\$2,125.50	\$3,798.60	\$6.50	\$2,535.00
E-7	1001	ANCHOR - DOWN GUY	13	EA	\$600.00	\$7,800.00	\$5,705.83	\$420.00	\$5,460.00
E-8	1001	ANCHOR - POLE KEY	23	CKF	\$450.00	\$10,350.00	\$4,946.15	\$150.00	\$3,450.00
E-9	1001	BRACKET - 06' ALUMINUM (FOR WOOD POLE)	52	EA	\$425.00	\$22,100.00	\$14,554.28	\$485.00	\$25,220.00
E-10	1001	BRACKET - 12' ALUMINUM (FOR WOOD POLE)	15	EA	\$625.00	\$9,375.00	\$6,949.50	\$640.00	\$9,600.00
E-11	1001	BRACKET - 15' ALUMINUM (FOR WOOD POLE)	6	EA	\$725.00	\$4,350.00	\$3,198.72	\$700.00	\$4,200.00
E-12	1001	BRACKET - 20' ALUMINUM (FOR WOOD POLE)	11	EA	\$900.00	\$9,900.00	\$15,012.91	\$925.00	\$10,175.00
E-13	1001	STREET LIGHT LUMINAIRE, 48W LED, 480V , COBRA HEAD STYLE, AS PER PLAN	11	EA	\$1,250.00	\$13,750.00	\$5,251.40	\$520.00	\$5,720.00
E-14	1001	STREET LIGHT LUMINAIRE, 48W LED, 480V , COBRA HEAD STYLE	31	EA	\$950.00	\$29,450.00	\$11,297.95	\$490.00	\$15,190.00
E-15	1001	STREET LIGHT LUMINAIRE, 48W LED, 480V , COBRA HEAD STYLE	6	EA	\$950.00	\$5,700.00	\$2,184.66	\$490.00	\$2,940.00
E-16	1001	STREET LIGHT LUMINAIRE, 48W LED, 480V , COBRA HEAD STYLE (STOCK)	5	EA	\$950.00	\$4,750.00	\$1,605.65	\$420.00	\$2,100.00

					Engineer's Estimate		Electric Company	Complete General Construction	
Ref. #	Item #	Description	Qty	Units	Unit Price	Extension	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
E-17	1001	STREET LIGHT LUMINAIRE, 70W LED, 480V , COBRA HEAD STYLE	10	EA	\$950.00	\$9,500.00	\$4,344.60	\$580.00	\$5,800.00
E-18	1001	STREET LIGHT LUMINAIRE, 70W LED, 480V , COBRA HEAD STYLE (STOCK)	1	EA	\$950.00	\$950.00	\$390.86	\$490.00	\$490.00
E-19	1001	STREET LIGHT LUMINAIRE, 104W LED, 480V , COBRA HEAD STYLE	23	EA	\$950.00	\$21,850.00	\$9,993.73	\$570.00	\$13,110.00
E-20	1001	STREET LIGHT LUMINAIRE, 104W LED, 480V , COBRA HEAD STYLE (STOCK)	3	EA	\$950.00	\$2,850.00	\$1,173.09	\$490.00	\$1,470.00
E-21	1001	STREET LIGHT LUMINAIRE, 48W LED, 120V , COBRA HEAD STYLE	12	EA	\$950.00	\$11,400.00	\$4,178.52	\$475.00	\$5,700.00
E-22	1001	STREET LIGHT LUMINAIRE, 48W LED, 120V , COBRA HEAD STYLE (STOCK)	2	EA	\$950.00	\$1,900.00	\$608.94	\$410.00	\$820.00
E-23	614	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	1	L.S.	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$19,372.11	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
E-24	623	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES	1	L.S.	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$6,766.02	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
E-25	624	MOBILIZATION	1	L.S.	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$4,514.35	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
SUBTOTAL:					\$339,054.25		\$261,945.06	\$265,925.75	
CONTINGENCY (10%):					\$33,905.43		\$26,194.51	\$26,592.58	
GRAND TOTAL:					\$372,959.68		\$288,139.57	\$292,518.33	
% DIFFERENCE FROM ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE							-22.7%	-21.6%	
% DIFFERENCE WITHIN LOWEST BIDDER							33.38%	35.40%	
Contract Compliance No.							8/18, MAJ, 6108)	31-4366382 (8/31/19, MAJ, 6056)	

agency & grand

ric Co. Complete General Construction
1221 E. 5th Ave.
004 Columbus, OH 43219
Exec. Dir. Of Estin Lee A. Guzzo
(614) 258-9515
lguzzo@completegeneral.com

					Engineer's Estimate		Electric Company	Complete General Construction	
Ref. #	Item #	Description	Qty	Units	Unit Price	Extension	Extension	Unit Price	Extension

Admin. Asst.
ntroller

General Info	
Number:	670782-100000
Description:	Valleyview Street Lighting Improvements
Deadline:	2018-06-27 19:00:00 UTC
Bids	
Business	Bid Total
Danbert Electric Corp	\$216,033.08
Jess Howard Electric Company	\$288,139.57
U.S. Utility Contractor	\$239,518.33
Complete General Construction	\$292,518.33